	· ·						
	3)					,	
/ RECEIVED	<i>J</i>				1		
Form/3160.5	\ UNITED STAT		•		FORM A	APPROVED	
(August 2007)	DEPARTMENT OF THE				OMB No	. 1004-0137	
* FEB. 1 2 2015	BUREAU OF LAND MAI	NAGEM	IENT			uly 31, 2010	
\	· 1				5. Lease Serial No.		
Contract of the second	/					arilla-150	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NDRY NOTICES AND REPO	ORTS O	N WELLS		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe N	ame	
Do not us	e this form for proposals t	to drill c	r to re-enter		for me		
abandoneo	l well. Use Form 3160-3 (A	(PD) for	such propos	als.	1 1,11 21		
S	UBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions c	n page 2.	ســا / ســـ	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Na	me and/or No.	
1. Type of Well			ı	AN OC	ไวการ		
Oil Well	X Gas Well Other		J	an 28	8. Well Name and No.		
<u> </u>				- / *	Jica:	rilla 150 8E	
2. Name of Operator			FC	ن ا	9. API Well No.		
Burling	gton Resources Oil & Gas	Compa	ny LP マグーC	11.3	30-0	39-23479	
3a. Address			No. (include area		10. Field and Pool or Explorato	-	
PO Box 4289, Farmingt	:on, NM 87499		(505) 326-970	00	BS Mesa Gal	lup DK / Blanco MV	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,	R.,M., or Survey Description)	L		·	11. Country or Parish, State		
Surface ULI(i	NESE), 1710' FSL & 810' FI	EL, Sec.	2, T26N, R5V	V	Rio Arriba ,	New Mexico	
	·						
· 12. CHECK	THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO IND	CATE NATURI	OF NO	TICE, REPORT OR OTHE	ER DATA	
	1						
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE	OF AC	TION		
X Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deep	en	F	Production (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
	Alter Casing	Fract	ure Treat	F	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	X	Recomplete	Other	
	Change Plans	=	and Abandon		Temporarily Abandon		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	= `	Back	=	Water Disposal		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed O	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
with the existing BS M The DHC application w anticipate this activity BLM FFO Bare Soil Re Burlington Resources re-vegetated as dictate	requests permission to re esa Gallup Dakota zone. P rill be submitted and appro to generate more than 0.9 clamation procedures, Par realizes that bare soil dist ed by Vegetation Reclamat ed loop system will be util	Please soved be 9 acres ort A.3 - I Surbance tion Pro	ee attached prometed to the work of bare soil contion of exection of exection continuation of the continua	ocedur proceed listurba kisting a n 0.10 a ge 12, v	re, wellbore diagram a eds. Burlington Resou ance outside the norma and/or proposed produce cre outside the workin vithin 180 days to acco	nd MV Plat. rces does not al tear drop per the uction facilities, page 16. ig area will have to be	
				BL	M'S APPROVAL OR ACCE	PTANCE OF THIS	
SEE ATTAG	CHED FOR			AC'	TION DOES NOT RELIEV	E THE LESSEE AND	
CONDITIONS (TE ADDDOVAL		OPERATOR FROM OBTAINING ANY OTHER				
OCHEDITORIO () APPROVAL				THORIZATION REQUIRE		
				ON	FEDERAL AND INDIAN I	ANDS	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i	s true and correct Name (Printed/Tyr.	ned)	<u></u>				
The Thereby county must me roregoing.	o nae ana concent trame (x times 1yp	Cuy					
Kenny Davis			Title Staff	Regulat	tory Technician		
	ブ				1/27/2015		
Signature	()		Date	· <u></u>			
	THIS-SPACE-FO	DR EEDI	ERAL OR STA	TE OF	FICE USE		
Approved by			l				
Tour Column			j	Title P	E	Date 2 10 2015	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached	ched. Approval of this potice does not	warrant or		, iiie	<u> </u>	Date atto AUS	
that the applicant holds legal or equital				Office			
entitle the applicant to conduct operation				1	Fo		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title	43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crir	ne for any p	erson knowingly a	nd willfully	to make to any department or ag	ency of the United States any	
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement	s or representations as to any matter w	ithin its juri	sdiction.				
(Instruction on page 2)		10 181 P.					
	i i		• •				

K

Jicarilla 150 #8E

Sec 2-T26N-R05W, Unit I

API# 3003923479

Mesaverde Recompletion Sundry

1/13/2015

Procedure:

- 1. MIRU service rig and associated equipment; test BOP.
- 2. TOOH with 2 3/8" tubing set at 7,680'.
- 3. Set a 5-1/2" composite bridge plug at +/- 6,050' to isolate the Dakota, Greenhorn, and Gallup.
- 4. Load the hole, rig up wireline crew, and run CBL from the CBP to surface.
- 5. Rig down the wireline crew, nipple down BOP, nipple up frac stack.
- 6. Pressure test casing and frac stack to frac pressure.
- 7. Perforate and frac the Mesaverde in two stages (Point Lookout / Menefee and Menefee / Cliffhouse).
- 8. Isolate frac stages with a composite bridge plug.
- 9. Nipple down frac stack, nipple up BOP and test.
- 10. TIH with a mill and drill out top isolation plug and Mesaverde frac plug.
- 11. Clean out to isolation plug at +/- 6,050' and, when water and sand rates are acceptable, flow test the Mesaverde.
- 12. Drill out the isolation plug and cleanout to PBTD of 7,805'. TOOH.
- 13. TIH and land production tubing. Get a commingled Dakota / Mesaverde flow rate.
- 14. Release service rig and turn well over to production.

Schematic - Current ConocoPhillips JICARILLA 150 #8E AFI JUNI Elate Frovince 3003922479 RIO ARRIBA CENTRAL BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED NEW MEXICO G#0068 Original Spud Date urfece Legal Location Eact/West Reterence North Louis Distance Hi Norm/Loum Reference 002-025N-005W-1 810.00 FEL 1,710.00 FSL 2/15/1934 VERTICAL - Original Hole, 1/13/2015 10:32:31 AM 1453 MKE ffX5 Vertical schematic (actual) Tubing; 2:288 in; 4,70 ib/h; J-55; 12.1 fixB; 42.2 Tuoling Pup John; 2:38 kn; 43:3 ftKB; 59. 1; Surface; 13 3/8 bj; 12,715 th; 12,0 ftKS; 231.0 fiXB Surface Casing Cement; 12.0-235.0; 3/15/1984; Cemented With 390 sacks of Class B; objectiated 13 bots of cement to surface. 2,572.1 2,252.5 2,412.9 2.217.2 Production Casing Centent; 12:0-3,524.0; 9/4/1984; Cemented Stage 3 with 925 eacks Tubing; 2:3/8 in; 4.70 lb/h; J-55; 59.3 fix5; of 65/35 Poz, tailed with 100 sacks of Class 5; circulated 30 bbs of cement to surface. 4.250.5 1777 2.202.2 1,525.3 9 4KT 2 Production Casing Cament; 3,850.0-5,952.0; 9/4/1934; Cemented Stage 2 with 770 eachs of 50/50 Poz, talled with 100 eachs of Class B 200 C 2.122.5 TOC unknown; no bond from 2525-2.022.7 3850* (C5L9/13/1934) 1.751.6 Cement; 5,952.0-5,965.0; 9/4/1934 6,522.0 Hydraulic Fracture; 9/18/1984; 2500 gall 15% HCI, 56 7/37 ball sealers. Fractured with Gattury 6 626 0-7 213 01 9/13/1934 100,500 gallons of 90# X-finked g ≤ and 125,000# of 20/40 sand. LEGE 7.577.5 1.472.3 Acid: Wash; 9/15/1924; 2250 gal 15% acid; 1000 echbol N2, 13 7/6" ball sealers 2.274.7 Greennorn; 7.470.0-7.575.0; 9/16/193.4 C. 202.5 7.272.3 Carrier of 1.632.3 Tubing Pub John; 2 33 lin; 7,630:3 fika; 7.522.4 Tubing; 2 3/3 lin; 4,70 lioni; 3-55; 7,632,3 fikb: 1.212.4 7.713.4*1*005 1.574. Profée Nagole; 2, 3/8 ln; 7,713.4 ftKB; 7,714.3 1.172.2 Mule Snoe; 2 3/3 km; 7,714.3 ftKB; 7,715.0 LIMS Hydraulic Fracture; 9/15/1984; 1750 gall 15% 1,114.3 HCI acid. Fractured with 66,562 gallons of 304 Dakora; 7,631,0-7,813,0; 9/15/1934 1,722.0 gel water and 80,000 # of 20(40 sand. t,rea.a 0.500.0 Drilliania Cast Iron Bridge Plug; 7,305.0-7,307.0; 11/21/1997- Sai CIBP at 7802 1,512.1 PSTO; 7,805.0 t.set.a 03/21/2002- Drailed to 7305 1,277.3 1.241.5 Cement Plug; 7,832.5-7,930.0; 9/4/1934 LEFL & 2; Production; 5 1/2 In; 4,892 In; 12.0 ftXB; [7,930.0 fKB 2.131.0 Production Casing Cement; 5,986.0-7,980.0; 9/4/1934; Cemented Stage 1 With 225 sacks 1, 222.4 of 50/50 Poz, talled with 100 sacks of Class C. Kon. 5 Good bond to stage fool (CSL 9/13/1934) Report Printed: 1/13/2015 Page 1/1

Pertinent Data Sheet revised 012309 ConocoPhillips 1 Well Name: JICARILLA 150 #8E de 2.21 Viel Carliguesian Type 3003923479 002-025M-005W-1 em o motes population de l'es MEW MEXICO VERTICAL. accure Bererows COM VINE A BYRICAL ng Finngs Dinkards 300, 6,731.00 6,743.00 12.00 6,743,00 6,743,00 CORN STACE IN -825.558 T 3/15/1934 36" 33" 47.443" N 107° 19' 15.96" W **PBTD**9 ____Depth (8:45) 7,533.0 7,305.0 Formatione Farmeran Name (Ferm Trop MID (0:(12) ONO ALAMO 2.509.0 FRUITLAND 3,013.0 FICTURED CLIFFS 3,411.0 LEWIS SHALE 3,510.0 CHACRA 4,350.0 UPPER CLIFF HOUSE 5,022.0 MASSIVE CLIFF HOUSE 5,060.0 MENEFEE 5,197.0 POINT LOOKOUT 5.551.0 MANCOS. 5,837.0 GALLUP 6,563.0 GREENHORN 7,514.0 GRAMEROS 7,576.0 TWO WELLS 7.630.0 PAGUATE 7,599.0 CU5ERO 7,723.0 OAK/CANYON 7.795.0 ENGINAL CANYON 7,843.0 MORRISON 7,898.0 Caeing Stringe Zeen Zeen gem Segura (Sec. 6) 3/15/1334 Surface 231.0 Normana (3 An) യത്തി. 13 2/3 Casing Joints 259.00 12.715 36671334 7,930.0 Production July Dam Sea nzi (m) Americal Ed Anti-15.50 K-55 :..<u>...</u> 36∙ 4,950 Casing Joints 5 1/2 3,510.50 Stage Tool 5 1/2 4:950 15.50 K-55 1.50 1 2,440.00 4 350 15.50 K-55 Casing Joints 5.1/2 53 Stag e Tool 5 1/2 4,350 15.50 K-55 1.50 Casing Joins 4,950 15.50 K-55 35 5 1/2 1,437,00 17.00 K-55 Casing Joints 4.252 5 1/2 11 473.20 Float Collar 5 1/2 4.532 17.00 K-55 1.50 1 Casing Joints 17.00 K-55 5.1/2 4,332 45.30 1 4.892 Guid≞ Snoe 51/2 17.00 K-55 ī 1.90 Cement Demented with 390 sacks of Class 5; circulated 13 pols of centent to surface. Surface Casing Cement 3/15/1934 Production Costna Cement 9/4/1334 Cemented in 3 Stades: Stage 1- Cemented with 225 sacks of 50/50 Poz, tailed with 100 sacks of Class B. Good bond to stage tool (CSL 9/13/1934) Stage 2- Cemented with 770 sacks of 50/50 Pox, talled with 100 sacks of Class 5. TOC sinkhows; no bond from S524-3850 (CSL 9131934) Stage 2- Cemented with 925 sacks of 65/35 Poz, tailed with 100 sacks of Class 5; circulated 30 bbls of cement to surface. PSTO Cement Plug 3/4/1934 Tubing - Production est at 7,715.0ffKB on 12/15/2008 00:00 Tubing.-12/15/2003 Production Permiss E3 (m) 2 3/3 4.70 J-55 31.20 Latyba 1.995 Tubing: Pup Joint 2.313 15.00 7,621.00 Tubing 2 3/3 4.70 J-55 2::5

Page 1/2 Report Printed: 1/13/2015

٠				Fig.	C 22.3	1	4. 5	Š
١		•		Uh	e Ha	-	•	ı
Į	Coi	IL 3	Lai	711	1111	Lı	. ·	•
ť	-20-44				4 5 5.7	~	÷.	•

Conocol Well Name	hillips Jicarili	A 150 #8	E		Sheet revis	State Surveyor		Wes Codes Texas Ty		
3003923479		W-002/W-I	1	Kasalanan amana	TORKING IVOL	NEW MEX		VERTICAL		
Section & everant(in)	Cogns st	into Eleverono (d)	, s	General Supprise (%		Laist, França Diz.es		P.D. France Crenge	Contraction (A)	
<u> </u>	5,731.00	12 X 1 1 2	5,743.00	2 2 4 2 2 3 3	12.00	 	2,743	90	6,743.	
	Command Page 1	11 (), 15	William Like	C3 Names (n)	, t	'ws (CD)' * '	्रू ा Grade ्		Sen vol.	
יוווס לים בעומה.				2.30				1	2.6	
בתומני			···	2 35		4,70	J-55	1	31.	
Profile Nilpole				2 3/3			ļ	1 1	0.	
luie Shoe				230	<u> </u>		l	- I I	0.	
Other in Hole	. ⊃ ea √	7 - 60 1-	Rut Ditte	Tap(553)**			Care ****	en an en		
				7.801.0	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	4.7	<u> </u>	
Ordilable Cast Iro	in Bridge Plug	1	1/21/1997	7,305.0	11/21/1997- Sel CIB 08/21/2002- Drilled I					
Parterations	المراجع المتراجع	2,42			3.50	47.	1 %4 .	e de la companya de l		
259				. Trae	Park to the fact of the control of	4 303			g says and a second	
3(13/1934	6,625.0	7,213.0	55 MESA::QA Original Hole	LLUP,	Perforated at 5525, 5631, 6664, 5676, 5690, 5720, 5773, 5783, 5790, 5006, 5610, 5621, 5625, 6869, 5901, 5915, 5925, 5927, 5938, 5947, 5989, 5981, 7007, 7020, 7041, 7122, 7123, 7124, 7125, 7126, 7211, and 7213, 33 total hotes.					
3/15/1334	7,470.0	7,575.0	BASIN::DAKC	TA, Original	Performed at 7470, 7478, 7500, 7510, 7513, 7522, 7530, 7539, 7544, 7550, 7553, 7560, 7554, and 7575, 14 total holes.					
3/15/1934	7,531.0	·	Basin::Dako Harr		Performed at 7632, 7633, 7635, 7637, 7730, 7732, 7734, 7735, 7733, 7740, 7742, 7744, 7745, 7777, 7779, 7761, 7783, 7810, 7812, 7814, 7816, and 7818, 22 total holes.					
Stimulatione &	Treatmente	3276 B	3.						All The second	
Hydrautic Fraci	ura on 9/15/193	4 00:00	1957£ 20% (The second of th				an ilay ang	a la	
s roe Hydraulic Frasti	ire BASIN::Di Hole	AKOTA, Origi	na) 1750		dd. Fractured with 88	i,562 gaBons of	' 30# ge) wats	er and: 90,000 # o	f 20/40 sand.	
Acid Wash on	3/15/1984 00:00									
Acki Wash SS MESA: GALLUP, Original Hole				2050 gai 15% acid, 1000 scribbi N2, 13 7/3" bail sealess						
Hydrautle Frac		4 99 99								
Hydrautic Fracture on 9/13/1934 00:00		Catur	D/2		<u> </u>					
Hydraulic Fracture 59 MESA::GALLUP, Original Hole		igānai 2500 of 20.	2500 gai 15% HC4, 66 7/8" ball sealers. Freatured with 100,500 gallions of 20# X-linked gall and 135,000 of 20% send:							
Loge										
	Sept in t	$1 \times 1 \times 1$, Abs.	i kir di i di i di		olic o a Magazini Na	
9/3/1934			•	ally Companials	a wannou rod					
9/3/1934 9/13/1934			istion Gamma F	ray Log:	_					

<u>Disfric¢ I</u>
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
<u>Disfrict II</u>
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C-102 August 1, 2011

Permit 198134

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. API Number	2. Pool Code	3. Pool Name
3003923479	72319	BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6. Well No.
16344	JICARILLA 150	008E
7. OGRID No.	8. Operator Name	9. Elevation
14538	BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP	6731

10. Surface Location

1	UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County	ı
	1	2	26N	05W		1710	S	810	E	RIO ARRIBA	l

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
12. Dedicated 7		/2)	13. Joint or In	fill	14. Consolidation C	ode		15. Order No.	

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	O

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

E-Signed By: Kenny Davis

Title: Staff Regulatory Technician

Date: 01/14/2015

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Surveyed By:

Rudy Motto

Date of Survey:

3/24/1982

Certificate Number:

1463

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Pleone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

UL - Lot

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 **District IV**

Section

Township

26N

Range

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 August 1, 2011

Permit 198134

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. API Number	2. Pool Code	3. Pool Name
3003923479	72319	BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6. Well No.
16344	JICARILLA 150	008E
7. OGRID No.	8. Operator Name	9. Elevation
14538	BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP	6731

10. Surface Location

Feet From

Lot Idn

05W 1710 810

N/S Line

Feet From

	_		11.500	TOIL LION E	Journal Dillord	ALL I OIL OULL			
UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
12. Dedicate 319.8	d Acres 33 (East	1/2)	13. Joint o	r Infill	14. Consolidation	on Code		15. Order No	

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

E/W Line

County

RIO ARRIBA

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division.

E-Signed By: **Kenny Davis**

Title: Staff Regulatory Technician

Date: 01/14/2015

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Surveyed By:

Rudy Motto

Date of Survey:

3/24/1982

Certificate Number:

1463

BLM CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

CASING REPAIR, WORKOVER AND RECOMPLETION OPERATIONS:

- 1. If casing repair operations are needed, obtain prior approval from this office before commencing repairs. If a CBL or other logs are run, provide this office with a copy.
- 2. After any casing repair operations, test cement squeeze to a minimum of 500# for 30 minutes with no more than 10 % pressure fall off in the 30 minute test period. Provide test chart with your subsequent report of operations
- 3. A properly functioning BOP and related equipment must be installed prior to commencing workover, casing repair, and/or recompletion operations.
- 4. Contact this office at (505) 564-7750 prior to conducting any cementing operations:

SPECIAL STIPULATIONS:

1 1 77

- 1. Pits will be fenced during work-over operation.
- 2. All disturbance will be kept on existing pad.
- 3. All pits will be pulled and closed immediately upon completion of the recompletion and work-over activities.
- 4. Pits will be lined with an impervious material at least 12 mils thick.